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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: Polaris timelines and extension

Damien Côté <damien.cote@nwb-oen.ca> Sat, Oct 11, 2014 at 2:38 PM
To: Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca>, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Megan Porter
<megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Ben Kogvik <ben.kogvik@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi all,

Dave - at my end, I don't see a problem with granting this extension.  After all, this is for the purpose of preparing the
presentation which will be an extraction of material provided already in the written submission.  As such, I don't see how it
could have too much impact for us.  Please chime in if I am missing something.

Sonia, Megan, Ben - please start investigating the logistics and transportation requirements for us to bring representation from
Grise Fjord to the Public Hearing.  We should also decide who we wish to bring along.  For Mary River, we had included the
following:

Women representative;
Youth representative;
HTO representative;
Hamlet representative;
Elder representative.

In this case, we need not necessarily follow the exact same approach.  Our ultimate decision will depend on what we wish in
terms of representation, available rooms at hotel, etc.  As a first step, consider calling the QIA community liaison for Grise Fjord
to see if they have any thoughts to share.

Thanks,

Damien

On Fri, Oct 10, 2014 at 11:56 AM, Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
Hi Phyllis

Nov 26 is Wednesday and the Thursday 4 th  of December, we have the PH, 
I would like to discuss it with David prior giving an answer. 
As soon as I contact him I let you know
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Sonia

On Fri, Oct 10, 2014 at 10:48 AM, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
Please provide me with response back to AANDC as soon as possible, thank you

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Ian Parsons <Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>
Date: Fri, Oct 10, 2014 at 11:40 AM
Subject: Polaris timelines and extension
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Murray Ball <Murray.Ball@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-
oen.ca>

Hi NWB,
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In reviewing the notice from the NWB on timelines for the submission of documents for the Polaris Public Hearing,
AANDC notices that there is only a week to prepare the presentation after seeing TECK's response to our comments
due on Nov 7th.
 
To recap -  Licensee report due on Oct 17;
              -  Intervener response due on Nov 7;
              -  Licensee response to intervener due on Nov 14; 
              -  Intervener presentation submission due Nov 21 - Only Seven  days after seeing the response from Teck
(Nov 14).
 
AANDC would like to have time to review TECK's november 14 response to interveners comments and construct its
presentation based on the latest information. Due to internal approvals and translation requirements a one-week turn
around is problematic and AANDC is, therefore, requesting an extension of the due date for the presentation from
November 21, 2014 to November 26, 2014.
 
Regards,
 
Ian Parsons
 
 
Ian Parsons
Regional Coordinator
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada
Nunavut Regional Office
 
Bldg 918, PO Box 100
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0
Tel: (867) 975-4282
Fax: (867) 975-4585
ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/nunavut
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